
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054867-2025 

Award

Pest Control Services Lot 4 and Lot 5 Bed Bugs

The Riverside Group Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054867
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fa70 (view related notices)
Published 9 September 2025, 9:38am

Scope 

Reference

TRG/0118

Description

Pest Control Services, for Lot 4 and Lot 5

Lot 4 - Liverpoo City Region and the North

Lot 5 - Central and South, including London

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054867-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054867-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fa70


Page 2 to 7

Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 - Bed Bugs Liverpool City Region and North

Description

The Riverside Group are procuring a service for the treatment of Bed Bugs Liverpool City
Region and North

Lot LOT-0005. Lot 5 Bed Bugs, South and Central including
London

Description

The Riverside Group are procuring a service for the treatment of Bed Bugs, South and
Central including London

 

Contract 2. Pest Control Lot 4 and Lot 5

Lots

Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 - Bed Bugs Liverpool City Region and North

Lot LOT-0005. Lot 5 Bed Bugs, South and Central including London

Supplier



Page 3 to 7

CANINE ASSISTED PEST ERADICATION LIMITED

Contract value

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 July 2021

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

1 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2028

Possible extension to 30 September 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

0ne 12 month extension



Page 4 to 7

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90922000 - Pest-control services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 - Bed Bugs Liverpool City Region and North

9 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 5 to 7

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot LOT-0005. Lot 5 Bed Bugs, South and Central including London

9 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

CANINE ASSISTED PEST ERADICATION LIMITED



Page 6 to 7

Companies House: 10076219

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGQV-9632-ZGCL

12 Lime Close

Warrington

WA3 6JW

United Kingdom

Email: luke.jones@cape-spc.com

Website: http://www.cape-spc.com

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Pest Control Lot 4 and Lot 5

Contracting authority 

The Riverside Group Limited

Mutuals Public Register: 30938R

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWQV-9217-TZPQ

2 Estuary Boulevard

Speke, Liverpool

mailto:luke.jones@cape-spc.com
http://www.cape-spc.com


Page 7 to 7

L24 8RF

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@riverside.org.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@riverside.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 - Bed Bugs Liverpool City Region and North
	Description
	Lot LOT-0005. Lot 5 Bed Bugs, South and Central including London
	Description

	
	Contract 2. Pest Control Lot 4 and Lot 5
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot LOT-0004. Lot 4 - Bed Bugs Liverpool City Region and North
	Lot LOT-0005. Lot 5 Bed Bugs, South and Central including London

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CANINE ASSISTED PEST ERADICATION LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	The Riverside Group Limited


		2026-02-25T01:25:51+0000
	TCPDF




